## Mother Hice Ocholarship Fund



**The Mother Alice Scholarship Fund** was established by the Woman's Board of Missions for the Pacific Islands many years ago to assist women in the Hawaii Conference who are pursuing ordained ministry.

The Fund honors the memory of Reverend Alice Rosehill Kahokuoluna (February 20, 1888 – March 14, 1957), the first ordained woman in the Congregational Church in Hawaii.

Reverend Rosehill is remembered for her ministry in Hana, Maui, and for her ministry on Molokai at Kalaupapa's Kanaana Hou and Siloama Churches.

The term of endearment, "Mother Alice," was given to her by the residents of Kalaupapa.

To qualify for a gift from the Mother Alice Fund, a woman must be a member of a local United Church of Christ congregation and be a "Member in Discernment" of a local United Church of Christ "association."

Contributions to the Mother Alice Scholarship Fund are always appreciated.

To help support women pursuing ordained ministry, you can make a donation online using the "donate" button on our website, or send a check. Checks should be made payable to "WBM" with a designation for "Mother Alice Scholarship Fund" on the memo line of your check.